### 900598920 02/25/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM628356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at reel 2918 and frame 0309
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900587411

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hartford Fire Insurance Company		12/31/2009	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XDimensional Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Pointe Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Brea	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92821	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76417766	NEXSURE
Registration Number:	2729785	ASPN
Registration Number:	2906899	NEXSURE
Registration Number:	2724975	POWERING THE INSURANCE INDUSTRY
Registration Number:	2724977	WHERE THE INDUSTRY CLICKS
Registration Number:	2747842	XDIMENSIONAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2747841	XDIMENSIONAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2729826	XDTI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8008748820

**Email:** donna.grafton@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation
Address Line 1: 555 Capitol Mall
Address Line 2: Suite 1150

TRADEMARK 900598920 REEL: 007203 FRAME: 0634

Address Line 4: Sac	Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Kogan	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Kogan/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=XDimensional - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks - Hartford Fire lien 2004 - executed(1569993.1)#page1.tif

source=XDimensional - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks - Hartford Fire lien 2004 - executed(1569993.1)#page2.tif

source=XDimensional - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks - Hartford Fire lien 2004 - executed(1569993.1)#page3.tif

source=XDimensional - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks - Hartford Fire lien 2004 - executed(1569993.1)#page4.tif

source=XDimensional - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks - Hartford Fire lien 2004 - executed(1569993.1)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007203 FRAME: 0635

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, XDimensional Technologies, Inc. a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 145 State College Boulevard, Brea California 92821 (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated as of August 16, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Hartford Fire Insurance Company, ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2004, at Reel 2918, Frame 0309;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademarks and terminate the Security Agreement, as evidenced by that certain Release of Security Interest, dated as of December 31, 2009 and attached hereto as Exhibit B;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and applications more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 18th day of December, 2020.

#### Secured Party:

XDimensional Technologies, Inc, a California corporation, the debtor, with authority granted by the secured party pursuant to the Release of Security Interest attached hereto as Exhibit B

Name:

Title:

1569190v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007203 FRAME: 0636 State of California
County of Los Angeles

On Olc 18 2020 before me, Colleto O. Storward a Notary Public, personally appeared Staves S. M ( v each who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sbe/tbey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

COLLEEN D. STORMANS Notary Public - California Orange County Gommission & 2176549
My Comm. Expires Dec 22, 2020

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

## EXHIBIT A

## LIST OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration/ Application	
	Number	
NEXSURE	76/417766	
ASPN	2,729,785	
NEXSURE	2,906,899	
POWERING THE INSURANCE INDUSTRY	2,724,975	
WHERE THE INDUSTRY CLICKS	2,724,977	
XDIMENSIONAL TECHNOLOGIES	2,747,842	
XDIMENSIONAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	2,747,841	
stylized letters		
XDTI	2,729,826	

1569190v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007203 FRAME: 0638

## **EXHIBIT B**

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

see attached

1569190v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007203 FRAME: 0639

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Connecticut corporation (hereinafter "HFI"), for good and valuable consideration, hereby (i) acknowledges and agrees that all obligations of XDimensional Technologies, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company"), under that certain Ninth Amended and Restated Convertible Demand Note, dated as of May 13, 2009, in favor of HFI in the original principal amount of \$15,000,000 (as amended by that certain Allonge to Amended and Restated Convertible Demand Note, dated as of June 29, 2009) are hereby released, discharged and forgiven, (ii) releases and discharges any and all security interests in the assets of the Company including, without limitation, those granted pursuant to the terms of that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 5, 2007 and as subsequently amended by the First Amendment to Security Agreement, dated as of November 29, 2008, through the Ninth Amendment to Security Agreement, dated as of May 13, 2009, and (iii) authorizes the Company to file any and all UCC termination statements or similar documents as are deemed reasonably necessary by the Company to evidence the releases contemplated by clauses (i) and (ii) above.

This Release of Security Interest is delivered in connection with the satisfaction of certain Debt Release Conditions by the Company pursuant to Section 1(b) of that certain Recapitalization Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2009, by and among the Company, HFI, ChoicePoint Services Inc., Steve McKeag, Robert Juracka, Rodney Gist, and XD Holdings, LLC, a California limited liability company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HFI has executed and delivered this Release of Security Interest as of December 31, 2009.

HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Jane Ca

Me / ALL

6675822vI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007203 FRAME: 0640

**RECORDED: 12/23/2020**